

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ridhima Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somanth Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Anant Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.31679,31904,31961,31978,32042,32081,32086,32250,
32348,32613,34681,34683,34684

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondents are present.

They seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to them.

Item No.80

-3-

SLP(C) Nos.31903,32021,32027,32071,32080,32108,33316,33409
of 2010 and 158 and 2093/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel
for the respondent No.2 are present in all the above-said
matters, except in SLP(C) Nos.158,2092 and 2093/2011.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved
respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioner through registered post within a week's time.

The served respondents may file the counter
affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they choose
to do so.

SLP(C) No.31848/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved
respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioner through registered post within a week's time.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has moved an
application for substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of the deceased petitioner which is found to

be defective which have not so far been cured. Learned
counsel for the petitioners is directed to rectify the defects
whatever have been found in the said application within a
Item No.80 -4-

period of one week whereafter the same shall be placed for
orders before the Ld.Registrar (Judl.) supervising the working
of Section XIV.

SLP(C) No.2092/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. He
is directed to file the process fee and spare copies for
effecting service on the unserved respondents within a week's
time, failing which the matters shall be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution. In case the
requisites are filed within the time stipulated above, in that
event show cause notice shall be issued to the respondents
with utmost dispatch and the matter shall be listed before
this court.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C)
No.31679/2010 has stated that the respondent No.1 is common in
some matters. Office shall verify the position and prepare a
complete and comprehensive office report depicting the service
position of the said respondent.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd