

\200

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2092/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2010 in LAA No.177/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

AAMIR SAAD FAROOQI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No. 4518/2011
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C) No. 4545/2011
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C) No. 3481/2011
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C) No. 4944/2011
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C) No. 4945/2011
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C) No. 4097/2011
(Office Report on default)

Date:17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi,Adv.
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that service of
notice has been completed upon all the respondents. Officer Report,
however, indicates that service is not complete on one or the other
respondents in all the appeals. Counsel for the petitioners,

therefore, seeks time to file affidavit of service. Two weeks' time is granted for completing the service and filing affidavit of service.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER