

o

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4545/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2010 in  
LAA No.272/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

SLP (C) No.30945/2011

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 04/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(IN-CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/s. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Puneej Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Kumr Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the  
petitioner to file affidavit with proof of service in respect of  
respondent Nos.1,3 & 4 in SLP (C) No.4545/2011 and respondent No.1  
in SLP (C) No.30945/2011.

[Geeta Ahuja]  
Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna]

Sr.PA