

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4545/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2010 in LAA No.272/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

SLP(C)No(s).30945 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satpal Singh,AOR

Mr. Balraj Dewan,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

M/s. Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4545 of 2011:

Heard.

Respondent no.2 has already entered appearance while respondents no.1, 3 and 4 remain unserved. Petitioners to take steps for service upon unserved respondents within six weeks, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Bench.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master